Form 4-178, 08-16
Supersedes Form 4-178, 11-14c
Sheet 1 of 4

TRUCK PUSHER 20-3284-1

© 2016 Hunter Engineering Company




pm
A

=/

ICa
[f
LS e

A

5
oy

IS T=)
e, B

P

"
G

e

SHEET 3

SHEET 4

TRUCK PUSHER 20-3284-1

REFER TO NEXT SHEET FOR PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING



Form 4-178, 08-16

PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING Sheet 2 of 4
Sheet _
No. Description
3 PUSHER ASSEMBLY GEN-2, 149-334-1
4 HANDLE ASM-PUSHER GENZ2, 142-216-1, ELECT. ASM-BATTERY CHARGER, 232-296-1

HUNTER

Engineering Company.

11250 HUNTER DRIVE BRIDGETON, MO 63044

PPP-Paint Code Required
A/R-As Required
REF-Reference



PUSHER ASSEMBLY GEN-2, 149-334-1

REFER TO NEXT SHEET FOR PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING




Form 4-178, 08-16

PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING Sheet 3 of 4
Index o

No. Part Number Description Qty.
1 149-336-1-001 FRAME ASM-PUSHER GEN 2 1
2 111-159-1 ROLLER-DRUM WELDMENT 1
3 24-51-2 NAMEPLATE-HUNTER MODEL & PART 1
4 97-637-2 SHAFT-DRUM AXLE 1
5 97-636-2 SHAFT-FRONT AXLE 1
6 158-112-2 WHEEL-URETHANE 4
7 97-638-2 SHAFT-REAR AXLE 1
8 111-158-2 ROLLER-DRIVE OVER 1
9 129-271-2 MOTOR-STEEL GEAR 1
10 33-136-2 CIRCUIT BREAKER - 50 AMP 1
11 67-724-2 BOX-SOLENOID 1
12 99-163-1 GEAR ASM-MOTOR 1
13 46-742-2 SPACER-AXLE 2
14 75-671-2 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 10-32X3/4 INCH 2
15 113-329-2 BUSHING-HANDLE 2
16 113-328-2 BUSHING-MOTOR 1
17 142-196-1-005 HANDLE WELDMENT 1
18 194-31-2 BATTERY-12VOLT AH 1
19 113-330-2 BUSHING-OUTER 1
20 142-216-1 HANDLE ASM-PUSHER GEN2 (NOT ILLUSTRATED — REFER TO SHEET 4) 1
21 69-1587-1 COVER ASM-PUSHER LID GEN 2 1
22 128-83-2 DECAL-HUNTER 1
23 128-1500-2 DECAL-SAFETY, TRUCK PUSHER 1
24 128-1601-2 DECAL-WHEEL CHOCK WARNING 1
25 58-162 BUMPER-BATTERY 2
26 169-161-2 SHIM-1/2 ID X 3/4 OD, .062 THK 9
27 112-52-2 SNAP RING-#5160-50 5
28 18-575-1 SWITCH ASM-PUSH BUTTON RED 1
29 38-1221-1 CABLE ASM-RECHARGE JACK 1
30 75-345-2 TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW 8-32X1/4 INCH 2
31 75-818-2 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW M6-1 X 18MM 2
32 75-757-2 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 10-32X50 INCH 4
33 76-263-2 NUT-LOCK 10-32 NYLON INSERT 4
34 75-767-2 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 1.0 INCH 2
35 76-368-2 NUT-LOCK 1/4-20 NYLON INSERT 4
36 74-369-2 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 1/2-13 X 1.00 INCH 2
37 77-157-2 WASHER-LOCK 5/8 HELICAL 1
38 76-541-2 NUT-JAM 5/8-11 INC 1
39 75-33-2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-20X.38 INCH 2
40 222-46-2 CHAIN-40H CONNECTOR 1
41 222-47-2 CHAIN-27LINKS ANSI #40H HD 1
42 37-662-1 WIRE ASM-BAT + W/CIRCUIT BREAK 1
43 37-663-1 WIRE ASM-BATTERY - 1
44 37-666-1 WIRE ASM-WINCH MOTOR (+) 1
45 21-873-2 CONN-2 POLE TERMINAL BLOCK 1
46 37-682-1 WIRE ASM-INLINE FUSE 1
47 37-667-1 WIRE ASM-WINCH MOTOR (-) 1
48 37-672-1 WIRE ASM-CIRCUIT BREAKER (+) 1
49 75-827-2 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW 4-40 X 1.25 INCH 1
50 76-59-2 NUT-KEPS 4-40 1
51 128-1602-2 DECAL-REVERSING SWITCH 1
52 FIELD PURCHASE LOCTITE 268 RED STICK FORM HIGH STRENGTH AR
53 FIELD PURCHASE LITHIUM GREASE EP-2 (NILGI GRADE 2) AR

HUNTER

Engineering Company.

11250 HUNTER DRIVE BRIDGETON, MO 63044

PPP-Paint Code Required
A/R-As Required
REF-Reference




-

—r3

(©

\\

1 J\
@//
/

LULLANAAAAAANARAARAAARRANAAARRARRANAANAARARRRAR AL

;

HANDLE ASM-PUSHER GENZ2, 142-216-1

REFER TO NEXT SHEET FOR PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING

[{e]




Form 4-178, 08-16

PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING Sheet 4 of 4
Ir;\ldoex Part Number Description Qty.
0 142-216-1 HANDLE ASM-PUSHER GEN2
1 142-194-1-001 HANDLE WELDMENT 1
2 177-93-2 PIVOT-HANDLE TRUNNION 1
3 46-712-2 SPACER-STEP 1
4 75-658-2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X .25 INCH 2
5 18-573-2 SWITCH-MOUNT 1
6 98-499-2 SPRING-COMPRESS 2 INCH LG,.6 INCH OD 1
7 142-215-2 HANDLE-OUTER ACTIVE CHOCK 1
8 46-711-2 SPACER-5/16 INCH HEX 1
9 75-187-2 TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW 10-32X1/2 INCH 4
10 37-692-1 WIRE ASSY-SWITCH 1
11 43-153-2 PLUG-HANDLE 1
12 FIELD PURCHASE | ADHESIVE-PRIMER LOCTITE 7649 AR
13 75-71-3 SOCKET SET SCREW 1/4-20X3/4 INCH 1
14 142-193-2 HANDLE-GRIP 1
15 FIELD PURCHASE | PLOYURETHANE ADHESIVE-GORILLA GLUE AR
16 43-155-2 PLUG-QUICK RELEASE BUTTON 1
17 142-200-1-PPP HANDLE-EXTENSION WELDMENT 1
18 75-76-2 SOCKET SET SCREW 10-32X3/16 INCH 2
19 46-762-2 SPACER-@.312X1 INCH LG 10-32UNF-2B 1
20 223-101-2 RING-PUSHBUTTON 1
21 75-605-2 SOCKET SET SCREW 7-16-20 X7/32L HOLLOW 1
22 18-601-2 BUTTON-PUSH BUTTON 1
23 232-296-1 ELECT ASM-BATTERY CHARGER 1
24 232-295-2 ELEC ASM-120VAV50/60HZ BAT CHG 1
25 12-122-2 CLAMP-1/8 INCH DIA 1
26 38-1242-1 CABLE-BATTERY CHARGE 1
27 75-841-2 PHMS 6-40 X 3/8 INCH PR ZP 1

HUNTER

Engineering Company.

11250 HUNTER DRIVE BRIDGETON, MO 63044

PPP-Paint Code Required

A/R-As Required
REF-Reference



